
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014283-2024 

Contract

Provision of Primary Medical Services at Kingfisher
Surgery, Newport Pagnell, Milton Keynes

NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014283

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040247  

Published 3 May 2024, 8:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes Integrated Care Board

3rd Floor, Arndale House, The Mall

Luton

LU1 2LJ

Contact

Claire Pickard

Email

claire.pickard@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014283-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014283-2024
mailto:claire.pickard@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bedfordshirelutonandmiltonkeynes.icb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bedfordshirelutonandmiltonkeynes.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Primary Medical Services at Kingfisher Surgery, Newport Pagnell, Milton Keynes

Reference number

AG22509

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.bedfordshirelutonandmiltonkeynes.icb.nhs.uk/
https://www.bedfordshirelutonandmiltonkeynes.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands Commissioning Support Unit (AGCSU) on behalf of
Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes Integrated Care Board (ICB) (referred to as the
Commissioner) sought expressions of interest from providers who currently hold a general
medical services (GMS) contract to deliver primary medical services at Kingfisher Surgery,
Newport Pagnell, as a branch surgery with the current patient list (by allocation while noting
patient registration choice) from 1st April 2024.

As a branch of the successful bidder’s existing GMS contract, the annual contract value
represented by the branch surgery will reflect global sum rates.

Note: The Awarded Value stipulated in this Notice is based on the total cost for the first 3
years of the contract 2024/25, 2025/26, 2026/27. Future years will reflect any nationally
agreed uplifts and quarterly changes in patient list sizes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,882,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Main site or place of performance

Elthorne Way, Newport Pagnell MK16 0JR

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kingfisher Surgery has an actual patient list size of 6798 and weighted 6425.44 as of
September 2023. The ICB has a strong desire that the current premises located at Elthorne
Way, Newport Pagnell MK16 0JR are maintained within primary care ensuring adequate
access, capacity, and resilience for general practice services. The ICB therefore decided the
most appropriate way to achieve this aim is to offer this practice as a branch surgery with



Page 4 to 7

patient list to GMS providers, thus retaining the current premises with managed list dispersal
to the successful bidder.

Please note in terms of the advertised contract length, this is a GMS contract, meaning it will
be held in perpetuity despite what the contract end date may say in the notice due to system
limitations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10.00

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60.00

Price - Weighting: 30.00 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-033825

/Notice/033825-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newport Pagnell Medical Centre

Queens Avenue Newport Pagnell

Newport Pagnell

MK16 8QT

Telephone

+44 1908611767

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address

www.npmc.nhs.uk

http://www.npmc.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 7

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £630,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,882,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Note: The Initial estimated total value of £630,000 was the maximum contract value
available per annum.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Arden and GEM CSU

St John's House, East Street

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 7 to 7

Leicester

LE1 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

NHS Arden and GEM CSU

St John's House, East Street

Leicester

LE1 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-18T02:07:03+0100
	TCPDF




